Fraskiin J. Goldman
Environmental and Hydrogeological Consulting
PO box 2217, Guerneville, CA 95446
Phone: {707) 869-0850

FranksDialup@earthlink.net

August 05, 2002 Al Lo 381

Barmey M. Chan €2 3&3{, Telephone: (510) 567-6765
Hazardous Materials Specialist FAX: (510) 337-9335
Alameda County Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-8335

Subject: Groundwater Monitoring of Hydrocarbons related to the Former
Underground Storage Tanks at the FORMER BiLL CHUN SERVICE STATION

@ 2301 SANTA CLarAa AVENUE, ALAMEDA, CA 94501

Dear Barney:

This report summarizes the groundwater level neasurements and laboratory results
of analyses performed for gasoline constituents in groundwater obtained from
eleven (11) groundwater monitoring wells.

Concentrations of TPHg and benzene identified in groundwater have decreased
significantly in most of the wells in comparison to the September 2000 groundwater
monitoring event. A small anomalous hit of MTBE at 19 ppb was identified in one
well.

No free product was identified, however, a noticeable hydrocarbon sheen was
identified in groundwater monitoring well MW-2,

Sincerely,

. CERTIFIED
M/B’ - M«.u #| WOROGECLOGIST Jurl
Franklin J. Goldhfan DN\ Mo /Y

Registered Geologist No. 5557
Certified Hydrogeologist No. 466
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Groundwater was encountered at depths of approximately 6 to 8 feet bgs in the
vicinity of the former tank pit during an intermediate water table elevation period.
The predominant groundwater gradient direction is to the southeast at 0.016
feet/foot and (Table 1 for Depth to Water Table
Measurements). Water levels were measured with an electronic water level sounder
prior to sampling. A Slope Indicator water level meter was used to measure the
depth to groundwater prior to purging and sampling. The measurements were read
to the nearest 100th of an inch. The groundwater gradient was determined by
comparing water levels with elevations provided by a certified land survey.

Depth to groundwater was measured prior to purging to use as a reference
efevation. The wells were initially surged and purged with a down hole pump on July
03, 2002 to remove fines which had accumulated since the last groundwater
monitoring event. Wells were generally not too turbid a cleared up rather quickly.
After all of the wells were purged with a pump, they were checked to verify that the
water table elevations had returned to 100 % of their initial water levels. Purging of
the wells was then performed by the use of a 1 3/4 inch diameter steel check valve
bailer for 2 inch diameter wells. Each well was sampled after well development
which entailed the removal of approximately three (3) or more borehole volumes
from each well, allowing the water level to recover to at least 80% of the original,
static water level. Temperature, electrical conductivity, and pH was monitored during
the bailing process, so that the three parameters demonstrated an error difference
of within 10% from one another, over three consecutive readings. The recorded data
was used to verify that a sufficient volume of groundwater had been removed from
the each well casing so that anomalies caused by remnant well casing storage
would not preclude us from obtaining a groundwater sample which would be more
representative of the aquifer contaminant distribution as a whole.

Water samples were collected by lowering a plastic disposable bailer down the
center of the well casing. Water samples were contained in 40-milliliter VOA vials for
TPH-g, MTBE, and BTEX analyses. EPA Method 8260b for § oxygenates and two lead
scavengers was used to confirm the presence of MTBE on other gasoline
constituents. The samples were labeled and stored on ice until delivered, under
chain-of-custody procedures, to McCampbell Analytical, Inc. of Pacheco, California,
a State-certified analytical laboratory.

TPHg and BTEX concentrations indicate decreases in all wells except for TPHg in
MW-3 (See Attached Laboratory Data Sheets) and (Table 2 for Lab Resulits).

The plumes of benzene and TPHg in groundwater still appear to be centered in the
general vicinity of the site

. The distribution of hydrocarbon sheen has also decreased as it is now only
seen in MW-2,
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Well purge water was placed in properly labeled 55 gallon drums left on-site pending
laboratory analysis to determine a legal point of disposal.

Dissolved benzene may still be migrating to the east, however, considering, the
dramatic decreases in concentrations since the last groundwater monitoring event,
the plume may be degrading at a greater rate than its migration to the east.

Perform an additional round of quarterly sampling.

This report has been prepared in accordance with generally accepted environmental,
geological and engineering practices. No warranty, either expressed or implied, is
made as to the professional advice presented herein. The analyses, conclusions
and recommendations contained in this report are based upon site conditions as
they existed at the time of the investigation and they are subject to change.

The conclusions presented in this report are professional opinions based solely
upon visual observations of the site and vicinity, and interpretation of available
information as described in this report. Franklin J. Goldman, recognizes that the
limited scope of services performed in execution of this investigation may not be
appropriate to satisfy the needs, or requirements of other state agencies, or of other
users. Any use or reuse of this document or its findings, conclusions or
recommendations presented herein, is done so at the sole risk of the said user.
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TABLE 1

Depth to Groundwater Measurements

July 03, 2002

Depth to
Groundwater from

TOC (feet bgs)

TOC Elevation
(feet)

Water Table Elevation
(feet}

MW-3 8.78 28.78 20.00
MW-4 8.16 28.53 20.37
MW-5 7.90 28.33 20.43
MW-6 7.83 28.36 20.53
MW-7 8.56 28.44 19.88
MW-8 8.50 2817 19.67
MW-9 6.32 27.45 21.13

MW-10 6.15 27.32 2117

MW-11 8.27 28.56 20.29




TABLE 2

Analytical Results for Gasoline Indicator Chemicals
in Groundwater (ppb)

Well No TPHg 1,2DCA Benzene
MW-1 (07-04-02) 43,000 DECREASE ND 7,200 DECREASE
MW-1 (09-17-00) 65,000 15,000
MW-2 (07-04-02) 210,000 DECREASE ND 7,900 DECREASE
MW-2 (09-17-00) 560,000 10,000
MW.-3 (07-04-02) 10,000 INCREASE 110 2,300 DECREASE
MW-3 {09-17-00) 9,300 3,000
MW-4(07-04-02) ND ND ND
MW-4 (09-17-00) ND ND
MW-5 (07-04-02) 16,000 DECREASE ND 89 DECREASE
MW-5 (09-17-00} 44,000 490
MW-6 (07-04-02) 3,900 DECREASE ND 29 DECREASE
MW-6 (09-17-00) 10,000 110
* MW-7 (07-04-02) 41,000 DECREASE 45 5,600 DECREASE
MW-7 (09-17-00) 140,000 21,000
MW-8(07-03-02) ND ND 1.1 DECREASE
MW-8 (09-17-00) ND 1.4
MW-9 (07-03-02) ND ND ND
MW-9 (09-17-00) ND ND
MW-10{07-03-02) ND ND ND
MW-10 (09-17-00) ND ND
MW-11 (07-04-02) 140,000 DECREASE ND 15,000 DECREASE
.11 220,000 32,000

—_—d

* MTBE 19ppb
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- T10 Znd Avenue South, #107, Pacheco, CA 94553-5560
é McCampbell Analytical Inc. Tefephone : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622

http:Awww.mecampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbefl.com

Franklin J. Goldman Client Project ID: Chun, 2301 Santa Clara | Date Sampled:  07/03/02
Alameda -
P.O. Box 9390 Date Received: 07/09/02
Client Contact: Frank Goldman Date Reported: ~ 07/19/02
Santa Rosa, California 95405 .
Client P.O.: Date Completed: 07/19/02
July 19, 2002

Dear Frank:

Enclosed are:

1). the results of 11 samples from your Chun, 2301 Santa Clara Alameda pi:oject,
2). a QC report for the above samples

3)7. a copy of the chain of custody, and

4). a bill for analytical services.

All analyses were completed satisfactorily and all QC samples were found to be within our contro] limits.
If you have any questions please contact me. McCampbell Analytical Laboratories strives for excellence

in quality, service and cost. Thank you for your business and I look forward to working with you again.

Yourf|trul

A

.NAngcla Rydelius, L.ab Manager




‘é McCampbell Analytical Inc.

110 2nd Avenue South, ¥D7, Pacheco, CA 94553-5560
Telephone : 925-798-1620  Fax : 925-798-1522
http:/Awww.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@meccampbell.com

Franklin J. Goldman

P.O. Box 9390

Santa Rosa, California 95405

Alameda

Client Project ID: Chun, 2301 Santa Clara

Date Sampled:  07/03/02

Date Received: 07/09/02

Client Contact: Frank Goldman

Date Extracted: 07/15/02-07/16/02

Client P.O.:

Date Analyzed: 07/15/02-07/16/02

Gasoline Range (C6-C12) Volatile Hydrocarbons as Gasoline with BTEX and MTBE*

[Extraction method: SW5030B Analytical methods: SW8021B/8015Cm Work Order: 0207172
LabID Client ID Matrix TPH(g) MTBE Benzene Totuene [Ethylbenzene| Xylenes DF % SS
001A MW-1¢ w ND ND ND ND ND ND 1 106
002A MW-9 w ND ND ND ND a ND ND 1 971
003A MW-8 w ND ND i1 ND ND ND 1 102
004A MW-4 w ND ND ND ND ND ND 1 101
OOSAl MW-6 w 3900,a ND<50 2; 84 180 650 10 98.6
006A MW-5 \IV 16,000,2 ND<250 g9 700 850 3700 50 98.9
007A MW-3 w 10,000,2 ND<120 2300 42 51 250 25 119
ODSA- MW-2 W 210,000,a,h ND<1000 7900 23,000 4600 31,000 200 116
009A MWw-1 - w 43,0002 ND<500 7200 6700 : 1700 6800 100 99.5
010A MW-7 W 41,000,a ND<500 5600 7800 1600 6700 100 100
011A MW-11 w 140,000,a ND<1000 15,000 42,000 3600 20,000 200 100
Reporting Limit for DF =1, W 50 5.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 ug/L
priridivmimatl I 1.0 0.05 0005 | 0005 | 0005 | 0.005 mg/Ke

# clurered chromatogram; sample peak coelutes with surrogate peak.

*water and vapor samples are reported in ug/L, soil and sludge samples in mg/kg, wipe sarmples in ug/wipe, and TCLP extracts in ug/L.

A

+The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in niature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their interpretation: 2)
unmodified or weakly modified gasoline is significant; b) heavier gasoline range compounds are significant{aged gasoline?); c) lighter gasoline range
compounds {the most mobile fraction) are significant; d) gascline range compounds having broad chromatographic peaks are significant; biologically
altered gasoline?; ) TPH pattern that does not appear to be derived from gasoline (stoddard solvent); f) one to a few isolated non-target peaks present;
g) strongly aged gasoline or diesel range compounds are significant; h) lighter than water immiscible sheen/product is present; i) liquid sample that
contains greater than ~2 vol. % sediment; j} sample diluted due to high MTBE content; k) TPH pattern that does not appear o be derived from
gasoline (aviation gas). m) no recognizable pattern.

DHS Certification No. 1644

Edward Hamilton, Lab Director




) 110 20d Avermue South, #D7, Pacheos, CA 94553-5560
é McCampbell Analytical Inc. Tefephone : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622

hitp:/fwww.mecampbell.com E-mail: main@mecampbell.com

Franklin J. Goldman Client Project ID: Chun, 2301 Santa Clara | Date Sampled: 07/03/02
Alameda

P.O. Box 9390 Date Received: 07/09/02
Client Contact: Frank Goldman Date Extracted: 07/15/02-07/16/02

Santa Rosa, California 95405

Client P.O.: Date Analyzed: 07/15/02-07/16/02

Oxygenated Volatile Organics + EDB aad 1,2-DCA by P&T and GC/MS*
Extraction Method: SW5030B Analytical Method: SW 82608 Work Onder: 02067179

LabID | 0207179-001B . 0207179-002B : 0207179-003B | 0207179-004B
Client 1D MW-10 MW-9 MW-8 MWwW-4 Reporting Limit for
Matrix W W W W PF=t
DF 1 1 1 1 8 w
Compound , Conc(;ntration ugkg pe/L
Diisopropy] ether (DIPE) ND ND ND NI NA 0.5
Ethy! tert-buty! ether (ETBE) NI ND ND ND NA 0.5
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) ND ND ND ND NA 05
tert-Amy] methyt ether (TAME) ND ND ND ND NA 0.5
t-Butyl alcohol (TBA) ND ND ND ND NA 5.0
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) WD ND ND ND NA 0.5
1,2-Dichloroethane (1,2-DCA) ND ND ND ND NA 0.5
Surrogate Recoveries (%)
%5S: 103 91.6 99.9 0.7
Comments

* water and vapor samples and all TCLF & SPLP extracts are reported in ug/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in ngfkg, wipe samples in ug/wipe,
product/vil/non-aqueous liquid samples in mg/L.

ND means not detected above the reporting limit; N/A means analyte not applicable to this analysis.

h) lighter than water immiscible sheen/product is present; i) liquid sample that contains greater than ~2 vol. % sediment; j) sample diluted due to high
organic content.

DHS Certification No. 1644 \:_;JBEdward Hamilton, Lab Director




' ] 110 20d A South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553 5560
é McCampbell Analytical Inc. Telephote : 925-798.1630  Fax ; 925-798-1622
hitp/fwwrw.mccampbell.com  E-mail; main@meccampbell.com
) Franklin J. Goldman Client Project ID:  Chun, 2301 Santa Clara | Date Sampled: 07/03/02
Alameda
P.O. Box 9390 Date Received: 07/09/02
Client Contact: Frank Goldman Date Extracted: 07/15/02-07/16/02
Santa Rosa, California 95405
Client P.O.: Date Analyzed: 07/15/02-07/16/02

Oxygenated Volatile Organics + EDB and 1,2-DCA by P&T and GC/MS*
Extraction Method: SW5030B ' Analytical Method: SWS260B Work Order: 0207179

LabID | 0207179-005B ¢ 0207179-006B 0207179-007B | 0207179-008B
Client ID MW-6 MW.5 MW-3 MW-2 Reporting L imit for
Matrix W W W W DE=1
DF § 25 20 200 s W
Compound Concéntration ugkg ng/L
Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) ND<2.5 ND<12 ND<10 ND<100 NA 0.5
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) ND<2.5 ND<12 ND<10 : ND<100 MNA 0.5
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) ND<2.5 ND<12 ND<10 ND<100 NA 0.5
tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) ND=<2.5 ND<i2 ND<1{ ND<100 NA 0.5
t-Butyl alcohol (TBA) ND<25 ND<120 ND<100 ND<1000 NA 5.0
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB} ND=<2.5 ND<12 NE<10 ND<160 NA 0.5
1,2-Dichloroethane (1,2-DCA) ND<2.3 ND<12 110 ND<100 NA 0.5
Surrogate Recoveries (%)
%35! 98.6 932 94.2 08.3
Comments j j 3 ih

* water and vapor samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts are reported m ug/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in ug/kg, wipe samples in ug/wipe,
product/oilmon-aqueous liquid samples in mg/L.

'ND means not detected above the reporting Jimit, N/A means analyte not applicable to this analysis.

|h) lighter than water immiscible sheen/product is present; i) liquid sample that contains greater than ~2 vol. % sediment; j) sample diluted due to high
organic content.

DHS Certification No. 1644 \ﬂEdward Hamilton, Lab Director




' ) 110 2nd Avenue Sonth, #D17, Pacheco, CA 94553-5560
& McCampbell Analytical Inc. Telephme::n:eﬂsl-lws-lﬁzo P 995.798.1622
hitp://www.mocampbell.com E-mail: main@mecampbell.com
Franklin J. Goldman Client Project ID: Chun, 2301 Santa Clara | Date Sampled: 07/03/02
Alameda -
P.O. Box 9390 Date Received: 07/09/02
Client Contact:; Frank Goldman Date Extracted: 07/15/02-07/16/02
Santa Rosa, California 95405
Client P.O,: Date Analyzed: 07/15/02-07/16/02

Oxygenated Volatile Organics + EDB and 1,2-DCA by P&T and GC/MS*
Extraction Method: SW5030B ' Analytical Method: SW8260B - Work Order: 0207179

LabID | 0207179-009B | 0207179-010B 0207179-011B
Client ID MW-1 MW-7 MW-11 Reporting Limit for
Matrix W W W DF =t
DF 100 EX] 200 8 w
Compound Concentration ug'kg ng/l
Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) ND<50 ND<17 ND<100 NA 0.5
Ethyl tert-buiyl ether (ETBE) ND<30 ND<17 ND<100 NA 0.5
Methyl-bbutyi ether (MTBE) ND=50 19 ND<100 NA 0.5
tert-Amyl methy! ether (TAME) ND<50 ND<17 ND<100 NA 0.5
t-Butyl alcohol (TBA) ND<500 ND<170 ND<1000 NA 50
1,2-Dibromoethane (EbB) ND<350 ND<17 ND<100 NA 0.5
1,2-Dichloroethane (1,2-DXCA) ND<50 45 ND<100 NA 05
Surrogate Recoveries (%)
YaSS: 89.7 96.0 79.5
Comments j i i

* water and vapor sarnples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts are reported in ug/L, soil/siudge/solid samples in ug/kg, wipe samples in ug/wipe,
product/oil/non-aguecus liquid samples in mg/L.

ND means not detected above the reporting fimit; N/A means analyte not applicable to this analysis.

Fh} lighter than water imimiscible sheen/product is present; i) liquid sample that contains greater than ~2 vol. % sediment; j) sample diluted due to high
organic content.

DHS Certification No, 1644 h‘ Edward Hamilton, Lab Director




3 . 110 Ind Avenue South, #037, Pacheco, CA 94551-5560
é McCampbell Analytical Inc. Telephone ; 925-798-1620  Fax : 925-798-1622

hitp://www.mecampbell.com E-mail: maimg@mecampbell.com

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8021B/8015Cm

Matrix: W WorkOrder: 0207179
EPA Method: SW8021B/B015Cm Extraction: SWS030B BatchiD: 2934 Spiked Sample ID: 0207179-001A
Sample | Spiked MS* MSD* MS-MSD’i LCS LCSD |LCS-LCSD|Acceptance Criteria (%)
Compound
uafl Hafl, % Rec. [ % Rec. | %RPD | % Rec. | % Rec. | % RPD Low High
TPH(gas) ND 60 94.6 103 8.32 97.7 917 0.0320 80 120
MTBE ND 10 975 939 37 110 96.3 i3.0 ) 30 120
Benzene o ND 10 107 109 1.67 114 —_1_(;6 6.74 i 80 120
Toluene ND 10 109 11t 211 114 113 1.08 _ 80 [20
Ethylbenzene ND 10 7 110 111 -)1.37 1t4 109 4.40 B0 120
Xylenes ND 30 110 113 299 i 13 1to 299 80 120
YaS8: 106 100 103“* 106 “—“;]0 167 108 1.17 B0 120
All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions:
NONE

B

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Dupticate; RPD = Relative Percent |
Deviation.

N/A = not enough sample fo perform matrix spike and matrx spike duplicate,
MR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matfrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or
analyte content.

% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amouni Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / (MS + MSD) * 2.

* MS and / or MSD spike recoveries may not be near 100% or the RPDs near 0% if: a} the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of
analyte relative to the amoumt spiked, or b) if that specific sample matrix interferes with spike recovery.




110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553-5560

é McCampbell Analytical Inc. Telephoe : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622

hitp:/fwww.mccampbell.com E-mnaik: main@mccampbell.com

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8260B

Matrix: W WorkOrder: 0207179

EPA Method: 3W8260B Extraction: SW50308B BatchlD: 2935 Spiked Sample ID: 0207179-002B
Sample | Spiked Ms* MSD* [MS-MSD*| LCS LCSD LCS-LCSD;Acceptance Criteria (%)

Compound

pg/ll ug/l % Rec. | % Rec. | % RPD | % Rec. | % Rec. | % RPD Low High

tert-Amy] methyl ether (TAME) ND 10 116 105 .76 123 124 0.482 70 130
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE)} ND 10 103 86.2 17.3 108 112 2.98 70 130 -~

Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) ND 10 114 108 5.21 119 118 1.06 70 130
Ethyl tert-buty] ether (ETBE) ND 10 113 103 9.55 118 118 (10162 70 130

%5851 91.6 100 103 895 13.6 101 102 1.05 70 130

All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were NI less than the method RL with the following exceptions:

MNONE

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent _
Deviation,

N/A = not enough sample to perform meatrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.
NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2% spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix ar
analyte content, -

% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * {MS — MSD} / {MS + MSD) * 2.

* MS and / or MSD spike recovaries may not be near 100% ot the RPDs near 0% if: a) the sample is inhamegenous AND contains significant concentrations of B -
analyle relative to the amount spiked, or b) if that specific samplte matrix interferes with spike recovery.
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Franklin J. Goldman

PO BOX 9390, Santa Rosa, CA 95405 (hy US mail)

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

Laboratory Analysis P.O. No.

643 Oregon Street, Sonoma CA 95476 [Sample Pickup @ Side Porch on Wood Deck] Laboratory Please Call Accounts Payable for FONo, ~ \
Phonaf {707) 868-0850 Féa:lksnlalup@EarﬂlﬂInk.net Date: 2 ! f 59 _sndet i f 2__“ /1
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Frankiin J. Goldman

one; 869-0869

PO BOX 9390, Santa Rosa, CA 95408 (by US mali)

643 Oregon Street, Sonoma CA 95476 [Sample Pickup @ Side Porch on Wood Deck]
Phone: (707) 869-0850 FranksDlalup@Earthlink.net
hefore

I

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

Laboratory Analysis P.O. No. e
Laboratory Please Call Accounts, Payable for/R8. No. N

Date: ?/ O‘T/ 2"ﬁhee o of &_

X,

A

e Chun Parameters v TSET
Project Name 0 , . = M%Cﬁa?pbell S}\n?t?h#fg; Ing.
. = -~ 3 110 2nd Ave, Sou
Project Number 7S 1 = _ |8 el 158 | . | Pacheco, CA 54553
Address 2301 SANTA CLARA w Q ol 2 o g %‘g Q& | & [ Phone: [925] 798-1620
ALAMEDA, CA 94501 glwlg Sl 8 2 S|x 8 g o %” 2 | FAX: (925 798-1622
Sampler's Name: o | = wlwl ~| 2] L |lelod | » b . _
Frcpnk Goldmon % g 2 % g .g = 21 Llg §% g § 5 i hore 1y rmaround Time
@ |1 w — — o= |-
or 1318151810l 82|8| 5 568 B2 %
‘ m (g g oo g % 5128 g o A RUsh 24 Hour 48 Rour 5-Day
::;El,ﬁf» il e a3 3 <1 GlE| 3| 8| g& 2 °d LR Repeat to:_Erank
. = o] . 4] & £
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. RN B i . ‘
Mot =] [ 1:// Lf/ﬂ~ i -\ ‘ Py et Ry
e ol ‘JC’ 4
o -Lx.F'C,L’ SJL"G Nt
Leyme. Choy
z’lﬁ” l""l‘f_(c"‘)
o7 Ke7-085C
T RelDgUShet.By Dale | Time Recelved By Dale | Tme_ | Toldl Number of
2L ey ,0‘%;?/01 5 M(@/W Y73 b%f‘f'l &= ¥y | Containers this Sheet:
, 100 17 [Tl (7720 | bohoetp %*&% /015 | Method of Shipment:
Sf é ééz 253 Az«{ﬂ? /é'f‘u@ -y Special Shipment/Handiling
"~ Dispdtched By Date Time 1 " Date Tire or Storage Requirements:
— Keep on Ice




MeCampbell Analyical Inc CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD ™ * -

Pacheco, CA 94553-3500

(925) 798-1620 WorkOrder: 0207179
Client:
Franklin J. Goldman TEL: (707) 284-3826
P.O. Box 9390 FAX: (707) 284-3826
Santa Rosa, California 95405 ProjectNo:  Chun, 2301 Sant
PO: 15-Jul-02

Requestga Tests

Sample 1D ClientSamplD Matrix Collection Date  Bottie | 8021B/B015 | SW8280B | | \ | |

0207179001 | MW-10 [ water 7/300225000PM | | A B [ R
{0207179-002 MWw-9 Waler 7/3/02 4:05:00 PM A B
10207179-003 1 MW-8 Water 71302 5:20:00 PM A 8
0207179-004 MW-4 Water 7/4/G2 10:05:00 AM : A B
0207179-005 MW-5 Water 7/4/02 11:00:00 AM | A B
0207179-006 MW-5 Water 71402 11:50:00 AM - A B
0207179-007 MW-3 Water 7/4/02 12:40:00 PM A B
0207179-008 Mw-2 Water 7/4/02 1:25:00 PM A B
0207179-009“”_” . MW-1 Water 7/4/02 2:30:00 PM A B
0207179010 | MW7 Water 7/4/02 3:35:00 PM - A B
0207179011 CUUUMWA1 | Water 7/4/02 4:45:00 PM A B
Comments: Samples Still on hold loging in for invoice only
B — [ Date/Time | | Date/Time —
Relinquished by: Received by:
Relinquished by: Reeeived by:
Relinquished by: Received by
!

NOTE: Samples are discarded 80 days after results are reported uniess other amangements are made. Hazardous samples will be returned to client or disposed of at client expense,

Bottie Type: L-Liter V-Voa S-SoilJar O-Orbo T-Tedlar B-Brass P-Plastic OT-Other



110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553-5560

é McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Telephone : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622
hittp://www.meccampbell.com E-mail: main@mecampbell.com

arrvi_ (o0 Chun

FROM: MOLissn Vaies

Number of pages faxed including this one: \ 0

CAUTION: CONFIDENTIAL!
THE DOCUMENT BEING TELECOPIED TO YOU MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION PROTECTED BY TH SENDER AND/OR
CLIENT. It is intended only for the use of the person to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient or an
awthorized representative, then this is notice to you that dissemination, distribution or copying of this document is
prohibited. If this was received in error, please call us at once and destroy the document.




